

In the court of District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Present: Smt. Nabanita Roy(WB01137)

Misc Case-01/2023 (Adop.)
(CNR-No: WBNP01-000429-2023)

Master Sagar Kumar Daw.....Minor

Sanjib Kumar Singh and Minakshi Singh @ Mallick @ Das.....Petitioners

Sumanta DawOpposite Party

Order No. 01

Dated 11.01.2023

This is an application U/S 7 and 8 of Hindu Adoption and Maintenance Act 1956 filed by the Petitioners, Sanjib Kumar Singh and Anr. through his Ld. Advocate Parmina Khatun praying for declare the petitioner No-1 as adoptive father of the minor son namely Master Sagar Kumar Daw on ground stated therein.

Court fee paid is correct.

Register the same as Misc. Case.

Requisites put in. Process fee is paid.

Issue notices upon the O.P. & General Citation.

Fix 30.03.2023 for SR/AD upon O.P. and SR upon General Citation.

District Judge
North 24 Parganas