

In the court of District Judge North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Present- Shri Prasad Kumar Roy

Misc Case-01/23 (adop.)

Order No. 03

Dated- 15.06.2023

Petitioner files hazira.

A consen petition files on behalf of biological father namely Sumanta Daw supported by an affidavit alongwith Vakalatnama as well as hazira.

No SR is returned .

Fix 22.08.2023 for SR upon General Citation.

**District Judge I/C
North 24 Parganas**