

In the Court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

**Present- Shri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas**

**Misc. Case-1/2023 (Adop)
(CNR-WBNP01-000429-2023)**

Order No. 15
Dated 15.07.2025

Petitioner files hazira alongwith a newspapers viz. “Aajkaal” dated 22.05.2025 regarding showing publication of notice as per firisti.

A statutory period of 30 days has been over but none turns up. It appears that S/R upon General Citation have already returned after satisfactory service and O.P. Sumanta Daw has already filed the consent petition on 15-06-2023.

Hence all the proceedings have been completed by the petitioner. Fix 08-12-2025 for hearing of the Misc Case.

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**